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TEUTA CUP 2021
Durrës, 18. - 20.6.2021

Three Best FINA Results Woman

Girls, F - 4 of 17 Events

1.  ASLLANAJ, E. 12 Te Stela SA 439 3 49.81 44.47 (1:01.35) 48.48

2.  BARDHOSHI, A. 12 Te Stela SA 328 3 49.05 1:06.75 53.07
3.  BUJUPAJ, E. 12 ONIX 226 3 1:10.40 50.65 1:07.37
4.  JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 215 3 51.68 1:16.22 1:08.00

Girls, E - 10 of 17 Events

1.  DYRMISHI, A. 10 Te Stela SA 1032 3 33.71 (1:28.98) 3:01.38 (34.98) (48.10) (40.09) 1:15.91
2.  EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 995 3 1:22.15 3:11.97 (36.85) 37.63
3.  JASIQI, J. 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 948 3 (41.28) 3:01.97 44.71 1:32.59
4.  BEQIRI, Riga 10 Sc Step Prishtine 926 3 (37.62) 1:25.82 3:04.03 (35.34) 40.09 ()*
5.  LLAZARI, B. 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 868 3 (39.10) 35.11 42.04 1:17.41
6.  TOPI, Uendi 11 K.S.Tirana 788 3 (1:36.35) 35.72 43.11 1:21.71
7.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 762 3 (44.01) 37.39 46.74 1:40.25
8.  DJAMARTI, L. 11 Te Stela SA 696 3 1:33.28 40.04 (53.56) 42.50
9.  GERGURI, A. 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove685 3 3:54.34 46.85 1:44.68

10.  HAMITAJ, D. 10 Teuta - Durres 668 3 37.76 45.66 1:26.11

11.  GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 610 3 (51.81) 1:42.35 38.14 (48.35) 1:29.19
12.  TOPCIA, Bora 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 609 3 1:38.97 40.13 45.51 (1:30.26)
13.  SHABANI, D. 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 569 3 40.14 51.55 47.82 (1:56.97) (1:36.79)
14.  JASHARI, H. 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove527 3 (49.83) 42.14 54.88 46.31
15.  TAFRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 461 3 40.32 1:01.54 50.68
16.  SPAHIU, M. 11 Te Stela SA 402 3 44.28 52.93 1:45.30
17.  RAMUSHI, J. 10 Partizani - Tirana 399 3 (47.72)* 44.58 59.02 2:07.41 (1:54.77)
18.  NASTO, Ketlin 11 K.S.Tirana 384 3 45.53 59.71 53.83
19.  ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 353 3 48.43 1:02.98 52.37
20.  MEHMETAJ, V. 11 ONIX 324 3 41.79 56.16 1:57.95*

Girls, D - 15 of 17 Events

1.  MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 1791 3 18:11.55 (2:17.74) 4:40.20 9:37.14
2.  BEIQI, Hana 08 Sc H2o Prishtine 1605 3 30.68 (2:26.47) 27.94 (39.51) 34.14 (1:05.59)
3.  MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 1471 3 (31.99) 2:23.13 (30.78) 4:59.06 1:05.76

4.  XHAKO, Julia 09 K.S.Tirana 1355 3 (33.02) 30.15 38.59 1:24.94 (1:14.12)
5.  BERISHA, O. 08 Sc Step Prishtine 1248 3 3:06.75 2:31.55 2:48.20 (42.74) (1:29.22)
6.  MUSLIU, K. 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine1184 3 (2:50.61) (35.38) 2:32.93 (1:20.19) (3:02.10) 36.56 5:26.42
7.  HOXHA, A. 09 Sc Step Prishtine 1163 3 (34.58) 1:19.87 32.05 37.02
8.  ZISO, Sherli 09 K.S.Tirana 964 3 (1:26.03) 3:08.06 37.85 1:17.12
9.  HAXHANI, R. 09 Sc Nemo Prishtine 954 3 (2:49.04) 34.93 42.74 1:33.95

10.  HACI, Lea 09 K.S.Tirana 953 3 36.22 3:08.81 33.61 (46.87) (1:40.91) (1:31.27)
11.  BICAJ, Mariza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 867 3 1:26.71 35.98 40.70
12.  JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 864 3 (38.23) 35.40 40.90 1:19.07
13.  ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine850 3 (43.68) 34.99 45.98 (43.10) 1:37.96

14.  BUCALIU, J. 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 811 3 34.87 48.26 (1:46.02) 1:19.68
15.  KARDHIQI, A. 08 Teuta - Durres 767 3 1:27.90 (49.78) 41.46 1:47.44
16.  IDRIZAJ, B. 09 Sc H2o Prishtine 712 3 (44.34) 36.41 51.85 42.46
17.  SKENDERI, E. 09 Te Stela SA 669 3 1:34.76 50.93 42.64
18.  CAKO, Ajna 09 K.S.Tirana 616 3 1:37.07 40.92 45.01
19.  BICAJ, Meliza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 566 3 48.48 39.33 44.53
20.  BUSHATI, M. 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 437 3 43.50 56.55 52.38
21.  SULEJMANI, S. 08 Tradita C., TI 406 3 3:56.02 48.04* 1:49.16

Girls, C - 14 of 17 Events

1.  BEQIRI, Jona 06 Sc Step Prishtine 1715 3 2:28.50 (2:58.07) (31.07) (1:11.07) 2:31.84 (29.52) (39.35) 32.54 (1:24.73)*
2.  IDRIZAJ, E. 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1571 3 2:32.86 (32.02) 1:11.35 (2:44.79) (30.23) 33.52
3.  XHEMOLLARI, V. 06 Te Stela SA 1542 3 2:50.41 1:10.58 38.15 (1:25.30)
4.  BUDIMA, Era 07 Sc Step Prishtine 1539 3 (31.83) 2:18.95 (2:41.74) 29.86 4:56.95
5.  BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine1361 3 3:02.83 (33.44) (2:49.79) 30.62 38.08 (1:25.61)

6.  SHALA, Riga 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1347 3 (2:45.47) 2:22.80 (1:18.36) 31.19 36.15
7.  KACURRI, E. 06 Te Stela SA 1331 3 (34.07) 29.96 40.62 1:07.00
8.  SHALA, Lira 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1255 3 33.02 2:35.01 30.57 (41.89)
9.  AHMETI, Viola 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1242 3 (3:11.69) 1:16.64 2:50.27 (40.09) 36.22 (1:28.97)

10.  KACURRI, E. 07 Te Stela SA 1179 3 2:35.24 32.20 (5:27.44) 1:10.35
11.  HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine1081 3 3:15.15 32.56 42.32 (1:33.04)
12.  RAMOVIC, L. 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1062 3 2:45.02 (1:28.93) 32.07 38.63
13.  GJILO, Julka 07 K.S.Tirana 1008 3 3:25.64 41.37 1:31.79
14.  BALLA, Ilaria 07 Teuta - Durres 969 3 2:48.64 33.64 1:15.46
15.  METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 968 3 40.36 32.35 1:18.23

16.  FETISHAJ, A. 07 K.S.Tirana 912 3 3:24.61 36.29 (3:16.04) (1:37.19) 1:23.53
17.  SHABANI, A. 06 Sc Termopan Prishtine904 3 2:46.94 35.47 5:53.81

18.  GJUKA, Zana 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine897 3 ()* 34.87 45.31 39.76
19.  BEKA, Debora 06 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice852 3 33.68 49.30 1:17.82
20.  GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 834 3 (3:14.68) (1:30.56) 35.66 42.08 1:19.08
21.  RUCI, Isis 07 K.S.Tirana 827 3 3:05.90 1:31.58 3:11.20 (1:43.75)
22.  DRAGUSHA, E. 06 Sc Prishtina Prishtine649 3 1:36.47 38.85 (51.46) 45.30
23.  GOCI, Helena 07 Te Stela SA 386 3 44.21 1:08.39 1:59.56

Women, B

1.  ZEQIRI, Eda 04 Sc Step Prishtine 1796 3 (19:24.22)(6:26.49) (2:46.25) (30.86) (2:16.34) 1:08.80 (2:33.55) (29.50) 31.81 4:40.10
2.  DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 1631 3 (19:03.99) 2:20.02 4:48.68 9:49.16
3.  HASHORVA, T. 05 K.S.Tirana 1536 3 2:50.14 2:38.69 (37.62) 1:21.38
4.  MACULA, J. 04 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice1461 3 (33.46) 2:23.57 30.34 1:05.13

5.  SHABANI, F. 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine1445 3 (32.22) 30.17 34.87 1:05.14
6.  DANDE, K. 05 Te Stela SA 1360 3 (33.18) 2:26.14 (31.75) 1:13.60 1:06.48
7.  BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice1325 3 2:29.13 31.17 (47.82) 1:07.24
8.  OSTROSI, E. 04 Te Stela SA 1089 3 2:41.29 32.95 (39.89) 1:11.61
9.  SELIMI, Juga 05 K.S.Tirana 971 3 36.15 32.97 (41.28) 1:17.79

10.  MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 728 3 3:17.93 1:32.66 37.71 (43.98)
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TEUTA CUP 2021
Durrës, 18. - 20.6.2021

Women, Open

1.  ZEQIRI, Eda 04 Sc Step Prishtine 1796 3 (19:24.22)(6:26.49) (2:46.25) (30.86) (2:16.34) 1:08.80 (2:33.55) (29.50) 31.81 4:40.10
2.  MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 1791 3 18:11.55 (2:17.74) 4:40.20 9:37.14
3.  BEQIRI, Jona 06 Sc Step Prishtine 1715 3 2:28.50 (2:58.07) (31.07) (1:11.07) 2:31.84 (29.52) (39.35) 32.54 (1:24.73)*
4.  DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 1631 3 (19:03.99) 2:20.02 4:48.68 9:49.16
5.  BEIQI, Hana 08 Sc H2o Prishtine 1605 3 30.68 (2:26.47) 27.94 (39.51) 34.14 (1:05.59)
6.  IDRIZAJ, E. 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1571 3 2:32.86 (32.02) 1:11.35 (2:44.79) (30.23) 33.52
7.  XHEMOLLARI, V. 06 Te Stela SA 1542 3 2:50.41 1:10.58 38.15 (1:25.30)
8.  BUDIMA, Era 07 Sc Step Prishtine 1539 3 (31.83) 2:18.95 (2:41.74) 29.86 4:56.95
9.  HASHORVA, T. 05 K.S.Tirana 1536 3 2:50.14 2:38.69 (37.62) 1:21.38

10.  MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 1471 3 (31.99) 2:23.13 (30.78) 4:59.06 1:05.76
11.  MACULA, J. 04 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice1461 3 (33.46) 2:23.57 30.34 1:05.13
12.  SHABANI, F. 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine1445 3 (32.22) 30.17 34.87 1:05.14
13.  BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine1361 3 3:02.83 (33.44) (2:49.79) 30.62 38.08 (1:25.61)
14.  DANDE, K. 05 Te Stela SA 1360 3 (33.18) 2:26.14 (31.75) 1:13.60 1:06.48
15.  XHAKO, Julia 09 K.S.Tirana 1355 3 (33.02) 30.15 38.59 1:24.94 (1:14.12)
16.  SHALA, Riga 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1347 3 (2:45.47) 2:22.80 (1:18.36) 31.19 36.15
17.  KACURRI, E. 06 Te Stela SA 1331 3 (34.07) 29.96 40.62 1:07.00
18.  BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice1325 3 2:29.13 31.17 (47.82) 1:07.24
19.  SHALA, Lira 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1255 3 33.02 2:35.01 30.57 (41.89)

20.  BERISHA, O. 08 Sc Step Prishtine 1248 3 3:06.75 2:31.55 2:48.20 (42.74) (1:29.22)
21.  AHMETI, Viola 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1242 3 (3:11.69) 1:16.64 2:50.27 (40.09) 36.22 (1:28.97)

22.  MUSLIU, K. 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine1184 3 (2:50.61) (35.38) 2:32.93 (1:20.19) (3:02.10) 36.56 5:26.42
23.  KACURRI, E. 07 Te Stela SA 1179 3 2:35.24 32.20 (5:27.44) 1:10.35
24.  HOXHA, A. 09 Sc Step Prishtine 1163 3 (34.58) 1:19.87 32.05 37.02
25.  OSTROSI, E. 04 Te Stela SA 1089 3 2:41.29 32.95 (39.89) 1:11.61
26.  HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine1081 3 3:15.15 32.56 42.32 (1:33.04)
27.  RAMOVIC, L. 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 1062 3 2:45.02 (1:28.93) 32.07 38.63
28.  DYRMISHI, A. 10 Te Stela SA 1032 3 33.71 (1:28.98) 3:01.38 (34.98) (48.10) (40.09) 1:15.91
29.  GJILO, Julka 07 K.S.Tirana 1008 3 3:25.64 41.37 1:31.79
30.  EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 995 3 1:22.15 3:11.97 (36.85) 37.63
31.  SELIMI, Juga 05 K.S.Tirana 971 3 36.15 32.97 (41.28) 1:17.79

32.  BALLA, Ilaria 07 Teuta - Durres 969 3 2:48.64 33.64 1:15.46
33.  METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 968 3 40.36 32.35 1:18.23
34.  ZISO, Sherli 09 K.S.Tirana 964 3 (1:26.03) 3:08.06 37.85 1:17.12
35.  HAXHANI, R. 09 Sc Nemo Prishtine 954 3 (2:49.04) 34.93 42.74 1:33.95
36.  HACI, Lea 09 K.S.Tirana 953 3 36.22 3:08.81 33.61 (46.87) (1:40.91) (1:31.27)
37.  JASIQI, J. 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 948 3 (41.28) 3:01.97 44.71 1:32.59
38.  BEQIRI, Riga 10 Sc Step Prishtine 926 3 (37.62) 1:25.82 3:04.03 (35.34) 40.09 ()*
39.  FETISHAJ, A. 07 K.S.Tirana 912 3 3:24.61 36.29 (3:16.04) (1:37.19) 1:23.53
40.  SHABANI, A. 06 Sc Termopan Prishtine904 3 2:46.94 35.47 5:53.81
41.  GJUKA, Zana 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine897 3 ()* 34.87 45.31 39.76

42.  LLAZARI, B. 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 868 3 (39.10) 35.11 42.04 1:17.41
43.  BICAJ, Mariza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 867 3 1:26.71 35.98 40.70
44.  JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 864 3 (38.23) 35.40 40.90 1:19.07
45.  BEKA, Debora 06 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice852 3 33.68 49.30 1:17.82
46.  ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine850 3 (43.68) 34.99 45.98 (43.10) 1:37.96
47.  GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 834 3 (3:14.68) (1:30.56) 35.66 42.08 1:19.08
48.  RUCI, Isis 07 K.S.Tirana 827 3 3:05.90 1:31.58 3:11.20 (1:43.75)
49.  BUCALIU, J. 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 811 3 34.87 48.26 (1:46.02) 1:19.68
50.  TOPI, Uendi 11 K.S.Tirana 788 3 (1:36.35) 35.72 43.11 1:21.71
51.  KARDHIQI, A. 08 Teuta - Durres 767 3 1:27.90 (49.78) 41.46 1:47.44

52.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 762 3 (44.01) 37.39 46.74 1:40.25
53.  MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 728 3 3:17.93 1:32.66 37.71 (43.98)
54.  IDRIZAJ, B. 09 Sc H2o Prishtine 712 3 (44.34) 36.41 51.85 42.46
55.  DJAMARTI, L. 11 Te Stela SA 696 3 1:33.28 40.04 (53.56) 42.50
56.  GERGURI, A. 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove685 3 3:54.34 46.85 1:44.68
57.  SKENDERI, E. 09 Te Stela SA 669 3 1:34.76 50.93 42.64
58.  HAMITAJ, D. 10 Teuta - Durres 668 3 37.76 45.66 1:26.11
59.  DRAGUSHA, E. 06 Sc Prishtina Prishtine649 3 1:36.47 38.85 (51.46) 45.30
60.  CAKO, Ajna 09 K.S.Tirana 616 3 1:37.07 40.92 45.01
61.  GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 610 3 (51.81) 1:42.35 38.14 (48.35) 1:29.19

62.  TOPCIA, Bora 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 609 3 1:38.97 40.13 45.51 (1:30.26)
63.  SHABANI, D. 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 569 3 40.14 51.55 47.82 (1:56.97) (1:36.79)

64.  BICAJ, Meliza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 566 3 48.48 39.33 44.53
65.  JASHARI, H. 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove527 3 (49.83) 42.14 54.88 46.31
66.  TAFRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 461 3 40.32 1:01.54 50.68
67.  ASLLANAJ, E. 12 Te Stela SA 439 3 49.81 44.47 (1:01.35) 48.48
68.  BUSHATI, M. 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 437 3 43.50 56.55 52.38
69.  SULEJMANI, S. 08 Tradita C., TI 406 3 3:56.02 48.04* 1:49.16
70.  SPAHIU, M. 11 Te Stela SA 402 3 44.28 52.93 1:45.30
71.  RAMUSHI, J. 10 Partizani - Tirana 399 3 (47.72)* 44.58 59.02 2:07.41 (1:54.77)
72.  GOCI, Helena 07 Te Stela SA 386 3 44.21 1:08.39 1:59.56
73.  NASTO, Ketlin 11 K.S.Tirana 384 3 45.53 59.71 53.83

74.  ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 353 3 48.43 1:02.98 52.37
75.  BARDHOSHI, A. 12 Te Stela SA 328 3 49.05 1:06.75 53.07
76.  MEHMETAJ, V. 11 ONIX 324 3 41.79 56.16 1:57.95*
77.  BUJUPAJ, E. 12 ONIX 226 3 1:10.40 50.65 1:07.37
78.  JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 215 3 51.68 1:16.22 1:08.00


